



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0167-0107 **Counties:** WOODBRIDGE
Letting Date: January 30, 2019 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 1/2/2019 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 174 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 02151 Route 15 Over Race Brook **Project(s):** 0015(132)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PJF Construction Corporation	\$942,844.35	100.00%
2	Dayton Construction Company Inc	\$981,524.00	104.10%
3	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$1,097,647.50	116.42%
4	Arborio Corporation	\$1,140,218.00	120.93%
5	Laydon Industries, LLC	\$1,197,730.55	127.03%
6	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$1,292,041.00	137.04%
7	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,297,622.00	137.63%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0167-0107 **Counties:** WOODBRIDGE
Letting Date: January 30, 2019 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0015(132)
Contract Time: 174 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 02151 Route 15 Over Race Brook

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 3,200.000	24.00000	76,800.00	8.00000	25,600.00	30.00000	96,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202200 195.000	34.00000	6,630.00	8.00000	1,560.00	50.00000	9,750.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.						
0040	0202216 7.000	100.00000	700.00	200.00000	1,400.00	150.00000	1,050.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0050	0202217 2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0060	0202250 20.000	170.00000	3,400.00	50.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK c.y.						
0070	0203000 40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0080	0204151 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0090	0207000 1,700.000	18.00000	30,600.00	2.00000	3,400.00	30.00000	51,000.00
	BORROW c.y.						
0100	0209001 2,850.000	4.25000	12,112.50	0.50000	1,425.00	5.00000	14,250.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0210820 4,200.000 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	4,200.00	1.00000	4,200.00	1.00000	4,200.00
0120	0211000 220.000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.	35.00000	7,700.00	25.00000	5,500.00	55.00000	12,100.00
0130	0213100 60.000 GRANULAR FILL c.y.	60.00000	3,600.00	70.00000	4,200.00	60.00000	3,600.00
0140	0219001 595.000 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	8.00000	4,760.00	5.00000	2,975.00	5.00000	2,975.00
0150	0305000 20.000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton	52.00000	1,040.00	100.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00
0160	0506070 8.000 GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	9,000.00000	72,000.00	8,000.00000	64,000.00	11,500.00000	92,000.00
0170	0506071 4.000 PERFORMANCE TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	6,000.00000	24,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
0180	0506073 4.000 PROOF TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3,600.00000	14,400.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
0190	0601073 6.000 CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	1,000.00000	6,000.00	800.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
0200	0601201 30.000 CLASS "F" CONCRETE c.y.	1,250.00000	37,500.00	800.00000	24,000.00	950.00000	28,500.00
0210	0602000 5,500.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS lb.	1.60000	8,800.00	2.00000	11,000.00	1.75000	9,625.00
0220	0602910 240.000 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	32.00000	7,680.00	40.00000	9,600.00	40.00000	9,600.00
0230	0703011 160.000 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP c.y.	105.00000	16,800.00	50.00000	8,000.00	100.00000	16,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0250	0728009	900.000	46.00000	41,400.00	60.00000	54,000.00	60.00000	54,000.00
	2" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0260	0755014	3,109.000	2.15000	6,684.35	1.00000	3,109.00	2.50000	7,772.50
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0270	0822001	100.000	34.00000	3,400.00	50.00000	5,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0280	0912509	625.000	12.00000	7,500.00	4.00000	2,500.00	10.00000	6,250.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0290	0912615	115.000	27.00000	3,105.00	10.00000	1,150.00	25.00000	2,875.00
	RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I-BEAM POST)	l.f.						
0300	0913013	110.000	135.00000	14,850.00	95.00000	10,450.00	130.00000	14,300.00
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0310	0918001	500.000	32.00000	16,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	30.00000	15,000.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0320	0918011	4.000	4,600.00000	18,400.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0330	0944000	3,420.000	6.75000	23,085.00	5.00000	17,100.00	9.00000	30,780.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0340	0949000	275.000	8.50000	2,337.50	10.00000	2,750.00	7.50000	2,062.50
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0350	0949085	10.000	65.00000	650.00	50.00000	500.00	41.25000	412.50
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0360	0949114	17.000	65.00000	1,105.00	40.00000	680.00	75.00000	1,275.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0370	0949285	9.000	65.00000	585.00	40.00000	360.00	50.00000	450.00
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0380	0949505	54.000	65.00000	3,510.00	40.00000	2,160.00	56.25000	3,037.50
VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM 12"- 15" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0390	0949627	6.000	65.00000	390.00	60.00000	360.00	65.00000	390.00
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0400	0949936	12.000	65.00000	780.00	50.00000	600.00	50.00000	600.00
VIBURNUM LENTAGO, NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM, 24"- 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0410	0950005	3,420.000	2.00000	6,840.00	1.00000	3,420.00	1.00000	3,420.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0420	0950039	405.000	3.00000	1,215.00	10.00000	4,050.00	4.50000	1,822.50
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.						
0430	0952051	1,800.000	6.00000	10,800.00	10.00000	18,000.00	8.50000	15,300.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0440	0969060	8.000	3,000.00000	24,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0450	0971001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0460	0975004	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	83,000.00000	83,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0470	0976002	650.000	1.00000	650.00	1.00000	650.00	1.00000	650.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0480	0978002	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 0979003	30.000	140.00000	4,200.00	20.00000	600.00	100.00000	3,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.							
0500 0980001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS							
0510 0981100	30.000	65.00000	1,950.00	30.00000	900.00	40.00000	1,200.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.							
0520 1130000	95.000	38.00000	3,610.00	45.00000	4,275.00	25.00000	2,375.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW day							
0530 1131002	100.000	54.00000	5,400.00	75.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day							
0540 1205207	4.000	15.00000	60.00	50.00000	200.00	15.00000	60.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR ea.							
0550 1208931	3.000	145.00000	435.00	150.00000	450.00	75.00000	225.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.							
0560 1220027	470.000	24.00000	11,280.00	20.00000	9,400.00	22.00000	10,340.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.							
0570 1806202	800.000	48.00000	38,400.00	25.00000	20,000.00	50.00000	40,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr							
0580 1806226	200.000	85.00000	17,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00	75.00000	15,000.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr							
0600 0716000	1,210.000	50.00000	60,500.00	20.00000	24,200.00	40.00000	48,400.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM s.f.							
Section Totals:		\$942,844.35		\$981,524.00		\$1,097,647.50	
Contract Totals		\$942,844.35		\$981,524.00		\$1,097,647.50	



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202000	3,200.000	25.00000	80,000.00	15.00000	48,000.00	30.00000	96,000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202200	195.000	35.00000	6,825.00	40.00000	7,800.00	40.00000	7,800.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0040 0202216	7.000	115.00000	805.00	194.00000	1,358.00	80.00000	560.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0050 0202217	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0060 0202250	20.000	160.00000	3,200.00	200.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK	c.y.						
0070 0203000	40.000	81.00000	3,240.00	68.00000	2,720.00	68.00000	2,720.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080 0204151	(1.000)	69,000.00000	69,000.00	87,000.00000	87,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090 0207000	1,700.000	42.00000	71,400.00	12.50000	21,250.00	55.00000	93,500.00
BORROW	c.y.						
0100 0209001	2,850.000	5.00000	14,250.00	4.12000	11,742.00	4.00000	11,400.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0110 0210820	4,200.000	1.00000	4,200.00	1.00000	4,200.00	1.00000	4,200.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0120 0211000	220.000	39.00000	8,580.00	33.00000	7,260.00	60.00000	13,200.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	60.000 c.y.	64.00000	3,840.00	100.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	3,600.00
0140 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	595.000 l.f.	16.00000	9,520.00	7.00000	4,165.00	8.00000	4,760.00
0150 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	20.000 ton	108.00000	2,160.00	152.00000	3,040.00	60.00000	1,200.00
0160 0506070 GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	20,000.00000	160,000.00	9,200.00000	73,600.00	10,000.00000	80,000.00
0170 0506071 PERFORMANCE TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	1,200.00000	4,800.00	5,565.00000	22,260.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
0180 0506073 PROOF TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	800.00000	3,200.00	3,335.00000	13,340.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
0190 0601073 CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 c.f.	900.00000	5,400.00	1,975.00000	11,850.00	500.00000	3,000.00
0200 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE	30.000 c.y.	600.00000	18,000.00	1,765.00000	52,950.00	1,200.00000	36,000.00
0210 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	5,500.000 lb.	1.50000	8,250.00	1.97000	10,835.00	2.00000	11,000.00
0220 0602910 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	240.000 ea.	30.00000	7,200.00	47.00000	11,280.00	50.00000	12,000.00
0230 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	160.000 c.y.	103.00000	16,480.00	109.00000	17,440.00	65.00000	10,400.00
0250 0728009 2" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	900.000 c.y.	57.00000	51,300.00	55.00000	49,500.00	65.00000	58,500.00
0260 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	3,109.000 s.y.	2.50000	7,772.50	2.20000	6,839.80	4.00000	12,436.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0270 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	100.000 l.f.	60.00000	6,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00
0280 0912509 REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	625.000 l.f.	3.00000	1,875.00	2.25000	1,406.25	10.00000	6,250.00
0290 0912615 RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I-BEAM POST)	115.000 l.f.	4.00000	460.00	14.00000	1,610.00	28.00000	3,220.00
0300 0913013 5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	110.000 l.f.	92.00000	10,120.00	50.00000	5,500.00	175.00000	19,250.00
0310 0918001 THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	500.000 l.f.	20.00000	10,000.00	21.00000	10,500.00	32.00000	16,000.00
0320 0918011 END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	4.000 ea.	2,500.00000	10,000.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
0330 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	3,420.000 s.y.	8.50000	29,070.00	8.00000	27,360.00	8.00000	27,360.00
0340 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	275.000 s.y.	7.50000	2,062.50	8.50000	2,337.50	8.00000	2,200.00
0350 0949085 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	42.00000	420.00	46.00000	460.00	45.00000	450.00
0360 0949114 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.	17.000 ea.	75.00000	1,275.00	83.00000	1,411.00	85.00000	1,445.00
0370 0949285 HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	9.000 ea.	50.00000	450.00	56.00000	504.00	55.00000	495.00
0380 0949505 VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM 12"- 15" HT. B.B.	54.000 ea.	57.00000	3,078.00	63.00000	3,402.00	65.00000	3,510.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0390 0949627 PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	6.000 ea.	65.00000	390.00	72.00000	432.00	75.00000	450.00
0400 0949936 VIBURNUM LENTAGO, NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM, 24"- 36" HT. B.B.	12.000 ea.	50.00000	600.00	55.00000	660.00	55.00000	660.00
0410 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	3,420.000 s.y.	1.00000	3,420.00	1.25000	4,275.00	1.00000	3,420.00
0420 0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	405.000 s.y.	45.00000	18,225.00	5.00000	2,025.00	5.00000	2,025.00
0430 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	1,800.000 s.y.	8.50000	15,300.00	9.45000	17,010.00	9.00000	16,200.00
0440 0969060 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 mo.	4,000.00000	32,000.00	3,500.00000	28,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00
0450 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0460 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
0470 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	650.000 day	1.00000	650.00	0.89000	578.50	1.00000	650.00
0480 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	100.000 ea.	70.00000	7,000.00	90.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
0490 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	30.000 ea.	125.00000	3,750.00	125.00000	3,750.00	120.00000	3,600.00
0500 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Laydon Industries, LLC		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0510	0981100	30.000	60.00000	1,800.00	46.00000	1,380.00	55.00000	1,650.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0520	1130000	95.000	30.00000	2,850.00	28.00000	2,660.00	30.00000	2,850.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU-MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0530	1131002	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	105.00000	10,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0540	1205207	4.000	50.00000	200.00	10.00000	40.00	40.00000	160.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0550	1208931	3.000	100.00000	300.00	195.00000	585.00	90.00000	270.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0560	1220027	470.000	30.00000	14,100.00	17.00000	7,990.00	20.00000	9,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0570	1806202	800.000	100.00000	80,000.00	125.00000	100,000.00	60.00000	48,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0580	1806226	200.000	125.00000	25,000.00	125.00000	25,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0600	0716000	1,210.000	40.00000	48,400.00	78.45000	94,924.50	25.00000	30,250.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$1,140,218.00		\$1,197,730.55		\$1,292,041.00
Contract Totals				\$1,140,218.00		\$1,197,730.55		\$1,292,041.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								
Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.						
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	77,000.00000	77,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 3,200.000	34.00000	108,800.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202200 195.000	75.00000	14,625.00				
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.						
0040	0202216 7.000	318.00000	2,226.00				
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0050	0202217 2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00				
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0060	0202250 20.000	165.00000	3,300.00				
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-ROCK c.y.						
0070	0203000 40.000	250.00000	10,000.00				
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0080	0204151 (1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0090	0207000 1,700.000	28.00000	47,600.00				
	BORROW c.y.						
0100	0209001 2,850.000	2.00000	5,700.00				
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0110	0210820 4,200.000	1.00000	4,200.00				
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0120	0211000 220.000	26.00000	5,720.00				
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0130 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	60.000 c.y.	71.00000	4,260.00				
0140 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	595.000 l.f.	5.00000	2,975.00				
0150 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	20.000 ton	71.00000	1,420.00				
0160 0506070 GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	9,000.00000	72,000.00				
0170 0506071 PERFORMANCE TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	5,500.00000	22,000.00				
0180 0506073 PROOF TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	3,300.00000	13,200.00				
0190 0601073 CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 c.f.	1,077.00000	6,462.00				
0200 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE	30.000 c.y.	1,290.00000	38,700.00				
0210 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	5,500.000 lb.	2.00000	11,000.00				
0220 0602910 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	240.000 ea.	55.00000	13,200.00				
0230 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	160.000 c.y.	86.00000	13,760.00				
0250 0728009 2" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	900.000 c.y.	64.00000	57,600.00				
0260 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	3,109.000 s.y.	3.00000	9,327.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(7) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0270	0822001	100.000	36.00000	3,600.00					
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.							
0280	0912509	625.000	11.00000	6,875.00					
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.							
0290	0912615	115.000	27.00000	3,105.00					
	RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I-BEAM POST)	l.f.							
0300	0913013	110.000	110.00000	12,100.00					
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.							
0310	0918001	500.000	33.00000	16,500.00					
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.							
0320	0918011	4.000	4,975.00000	19,900.00					
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.							
0330	0944000	3,420.000	7.00000	23,940.00					
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.							
0340	0949000	275.000	9.00000	2,475.00					
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.							
0350	0949085	10.000	38.00000	380.00					
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.							
0360	0949114	17.000	43.00000	731.00					
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.							
0370	0949285	9.000	38.00000	342.00					
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.							
0380	0949505	54.000	42.00000	2,268.00					
	VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM 12"- 15" HT. B.B.	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0390	0949627	6.000	61.00000	366.00			
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.		ea.					
0400	0949936	12.000	40.00000	480.00			
VIBURNUM LENTAGO, NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM, 24"- 36" HT. B.B.		ea.					
0410	0950005	3,420.000	2.00000	6,840.00			
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.					
0420	0950039	405.000	5.00000	2,025.00			
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.					
0430	0952051	1,800.000	6.00000	10,800.00			
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0440	0969060	8.000	5,800.00000	46,400.00			
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0450	0971001	(1.000)	145,000.00000	145,000.00			
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0460	0975004	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00			
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0470	0976002	650.000	1.00000	650.00			
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day					
0480	0978002	100.000	90.00000	9,000.00			
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
0490	0979003	30.000	130.00000	3,900.00			
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.					
0500	0980001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	.			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0510 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	30.000 ea.	50.00000	1,500.00				
0520 1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	95.000 day	55.00000	5,225.00				
0530 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	100.000 day	200.00000	20,000.00				
0540 1205207 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	4.000 ea.	30.00000	120.00				
0550 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 s.f.	275.00000	825.00				
0560 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	470.000 s.f.	10.00000	4,700.00				
0570 1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	800.000 hr	85.00000	68,000.00				
0580 1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	200.000 hr	85.00000	17,000.00				
0600 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	1,210.000 s.f.	50.00000	60,500.00				
Section Totals:			\$1,297,622.00				

Contract Totals

\$1,297,622.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum